
am<=r mq;"R/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

~ fct3:rrar/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 
~ ~ 3iaftar ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 

fa1#i'ur "C!Cf ~ -:rrtCONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 
fa1#i'ur "C!Ci ~ mlm-~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 

f8'QctcriCi4'l<A/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (~./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669/2565726) 
~ 

t-~ 3JT1i";ror t}; ~ I NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

~ /Dt.20.06.2024 

:l1R(1 cfi {l~ts:;qf<i cfi'r 3-fR" ~ ~hiiffiffiCi ri cfi ft;nr ~-tsftar c;cmT 3l1Q1t>li$Crl J:.JC;-~ ~ruc;1ci ~ cfi'r ~ 61 On behalf of the President of India, online 

item-rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

Sf>.~ 
fihRuTIDescription ~/Details 

Sl. No. 

1. ~ cnr ~m!Title of work ~ ~l"T"(>lT. Q<AQfll5l\ cfrJrmft, cl''i Q fl Q fl fll cf; fcR::cm" ~ ~ ~- 809 vet 810 Jt 
CliC11Ci1Cfl(>lQ1 ~ I Air-conditioning works in Room No. 809 & 810 in connection with expansion of 

.:>" 

ADD Lab, MSB, VRC, VSSC 

2. ~-fa1FclcJ ~~-I E-Tender Notice No. ci'l Qfl Q tlft'i/'81 QCI"k,.1'1/V02/03/2024-25 f?;a:riq; 20.06.2024 

VSSC/CMGIA02103/2024-25 Dated 20.06.2024 

3. ~Jta'r~ .3'l Ci1 Ji i~C1 ~I Estimate cost put to 
.:> ~ 8.89 (>fJlg/Lakhs 

tender 

4. ~ ~ ~ cfi'r fc"rfu I Period of completion 
" 3 (~/Three) ~I Months 

5. ~ ~ ~ (~)I Earnest money deposit 
~17,780.00 

(EMD) 

51301(>1~5 ~ cfi'r .31CliU I Period for M f4~tt'ICfi'{OI I Bid clarifications: faifctc;T3IT ~ ~ I Receipt of ~.m ct>T ~ I Opening of 

downloading: ~ 21.06.2024, 10.00 ~ 22.06.2024, 9.00 ~/hrs ~/to tenders: ~ 02.07.2024 ct>T tenders: ~ 04.07.2024 ct>T 15.00 

~/hrs ~/to~ 30.06.2024, 23.00 ~/hrs ~ 01 .07.2024,12.00 ~lhrs 23.00 ~/hrs ~/hrs 



2. tsftdr ~ 31fdT AA 6c1 ~~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering :-
~ cnT Falk1R>lffi<•l' ~rill CfiT ~ 'CR"O'lT trrml The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

Sfl.R 
SI.No. 

"Qla. 

criTc/Note: 

~/b. 

~ ~I Eligibility Criteria 

~ cfl \>lf(1<flCfl{OI cfi'r ~ ~ cfl ~ 
~ cnr ~ $MCliN ~ W'(1' ~ <t' c.'Rro1 
~ 3f<>:<>iffi<1101'HI{ ri cnT fi<1)lSI\510iCfl ~ ~ 
~fcnm~~l 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven years 
ending previous day of last date of submission 
of bids. 
i. <fla:r ~ ~. ~ ~ cfi'r (>l'fd]"(1' 

~ (>l'fd]"(1' ct' 40% ~ Cfld'f Oi' 61'/Three 
similar works each costing not less than 40% of 
the estimated cost ('liT/or) 
ii.c.T 'Hd1TOi' ~. ~ ~ cfi'r (>l'fd]"(1' ~ 
NfdT(1" ct' 60%~ Cfld'f Oi' 61'/Two similar works 
each costing not less than 60% of the estimated 
cost rrrtor) 
iii. 'QCfi 'Hd1TOi' CflRl, ~ (>ffdf(1' ~ NfdT(1" 

ct' 80% ~ Cfld'f Oi' 61'/0ne similar work costing 
not less than 80% of the estimated cost. 

criTc/Note: 

~ ~ ~ lJ;JT'OT/Documentary 
proof for the eligibility 

(m <R' ~ ~ ~/To be scanned 
& uploaded) 

iJ<fiRl .31R~rr <1m ct> l <-~, "2 <l-i Cl ~ ~ 
~ c:qm \5ITfr qufur \>l Ji I o I q '3l cfi'r 
\>lJii\VI(1 ~I " 

Work o rders and completion certificates 
issued by the authority concerned to establish 
work experience. 

ii) fatjfr '4'Tf?:m c:qm \5ITfr ri cfi'r ~ 
\>lJil014'3l ct' ~- ~ \>lJi l014'3l (W<1 
tR~ Cfi'C't<:fr) ~ 2<011 ill f6 Q I 
Completion certif icates for works issued by 
Private parties shall be supported by TDS 
(Tax Deducted at Source) certificates. 

i. ~ ~ CflT ~. ~ ~ "Cffil ~ m cffq:;-~-~ m ~ ~ ~ 
m % fchQ· ~ w ~ m cfr3fR'Q"lfi' ~ m crr<T ~ ~ m cttm "w 
Wtf cfi'r ~. ~. qfr~ <1m :m ~¢~~I " 
Similar work shall mean supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Ductable split 
AC units or Walk-in-Cooler or Fan coil units or Packaged AC units or VRF System or Air 
Handling units or Central AC plant. 

ii. fcl:;v m.r ri CflT ~. <fiRl ct" Cll@fclCfl ~ ~ 7% t;ffi1 <N *" ~ C';{ ~ 61c;;~ ,(1 ft m tR 
~ (>l'fd]"(1' f<R ('l'Cfi' 61' ~ ~. ~ dJUTOi'T ~ ~ ~ *" ~ ~ ~ ct' 
Sl f(1 <fl Cfl'{ o I cfi'r ~ ~ ('l'Cfi' cfi'r \5ITQ" I 

.:> 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the 
actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of 
completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. N-Cfl'm' <llfi<lCf(1 ~ cfl ~ ~ Cfll<l
1
1PiW CflRl qr;f(11'/Ji<"'<liCflOi cfl W -mnr o:r6i' tr'ml 

.:> - " 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture wi ll not merit for e lig ibil ity/evaluation. 

~ .31a'R~ ~ ct' 'fBl'v ~/Applicable only t:fivco <1m ~ ~ YuJ"ICfl{OI ~ cfi'r t;ffi'l"J 
.:> ~ ··~· " 

for Maintenance contract works - t:fivco <'fm Copies of PF and ESI reg istration certificates. 
~ ~ YuJ~Cfl{OI tnarr ~/Should have PF 
and ESI registration. 

3. ~ ~ * qvfi't'<1 <'fm ~ ~ ~rc;:cn CflT ~ Cfl{' f.1fctcJ e<t=<11~\?1 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO m www.tenderwizard .com/ISRO ~61'H I $C:: ~ 51301&l)s fcnm \5IT ~ 61 
~ Yul~Cfl{OI *" ~ 34~Cf(1 ~61'HI$C:: * ~~~ 'JT$' 61 t-irc::cf ct' ~ ~ ~ ~l(Kfl mrn-
~ R>l~es CfiT ~ 61 .:> .:> 

Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing fee. The 
procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender processing fee is payable to 
M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

2 



4. ~ <:;t=C1ta¥i cnr sl301c>t)s w m ~ fa:l~c;ICfll{ cnr ~ ~ * GT:r ~ m- m1 fa:l~c;ICfll{ 
c;qm ~ fcf;v dTC! C\'fC11ClG1 (i(=tf~:qrc:r ~ c.crRT fklllf{l(1 fc:r:;"cr ~I ~ ~ d"fm fct; <f 
~"lfCfi"C1T Cf1T 'fT ~ ~ 6 ~ ~ ~ cnT ~ fcf;m GlTQdlTI 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the bidding. 
The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification subsequently by Department. If 
found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~3-IT c):; flW 34~CfC1 tffi 1 :R" ~fa:lfe~>c: ~ c):; ~ ~ "G1d1T WW, 11idr ~ ~ I ~ 
~ ~ I ~ ~. q~QflQfHi\ ~. f2l{l~criC14VI - 695 022 c):; 01TJ1 'R ~ 3101flfi)(1 ~ 
c;qm ~ ~ ~ (<IT) ~ 3101fifi)J ~ c;cmT ~ ~ dJlit'r c):; ~ Jt ~ ~ ~I ~ 
-im mw, fa1fcrcJ >ITC(1" ~ <fi'r ~ ~ ~ 1ao ~ (fCf)" ~ Wfl"l ~ ~. ~ c):; ~ * ~ 
"G1TCfr ~ riT f.i1fcrcJJIT cnT ~ tf ~ 01CfleJCfi{UI fct;'m m JTR ~ fa:lfcl<:;ICfll{l c):; ~ ~ cfi'r 
~ ~ ~ tTCfi" I $~Cf?Jfa:lCfl ~ Jt cfi'r ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 above, in the 
form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any Scheduled Bank issued in 
favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 (or) in the form of Bank guarantee 
issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be valid for 180 days from the due date of 
receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DO is furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on 
opening of tenders and refund of EMD for unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I 
electron ically by the Department. 
b) ~ "(>t"[dl(fl~ Jt \fC <liT CJCIT Cfl{cACll~ QJ:tC!flC!J:t$ ~ CfiT QJ:tC!flC!J:t$ ~ 3fT'4T{ ~ I 
3<:\llliJ:t ~ cidiCfi{OI \MI0 1431 m ~ ~ ~ (~~)I~ vcr m ~ ~ (ctcfr3ir$61T)I~ 
~lu$ c;m ~ 3IT4Tar (~~)t6f5SfilfC: vcf ~ ~Tl(>l"4" <IT QJ:IQflQJ:t$ ~ ~ 
~fa:lfe~>C: ~-" ~ ~ ~ ~ cj\5l')Cf){UI SIJ:f1014~ ~ ~ ~I ~ISIJ:IIU1431 ~- cfi'r 
~ ~~~ dT$" fai<:R:r ~ HCfl" ~ ~ ~I "' 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration certificate 
issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board (KVIB) I Coir Board I 
National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of Handicrafts and handlooms or any 
other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due 
date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. 34;QCfC1 tffi 1 * ~fa:lR;~>c: ~ ~ 3-TR f1J=I<f tR N m. fa'rntor vcr ~ m- ~. 
d'it!'tlQflf1\ ~c):; Cfllll~c>tll Jt ~~<:;IC} ~~I "' .:> 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-
Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 above. 

7. a)~ <liT~ wrar, ~ ~ cfi'r ~ ~ 3-TR f1J=I<f Cf1T <rr ~ ~. N m, ~ vcr 
~ m ":. ~. q~C!flQflf1\ ~ c):; Cfllll~c>tll Jt, ~ HCfl" m- ffc):;, ~ 1 t=tfis m=c cnr crt'r<Rrr 
~. ~ fct;m ~ ~I <:rf?; ~ ~ cfi'r ~ ~ 3-fR f1J=I<f Cf1T <IT :ffitT ~ ~ ~ 
>ITCC1" ~"'<fir ~ ~ riT fa1fcrcJ cnT ~ Ci'R 'R 31 'fq~ 't'C1 fct;m G1TQdlT I 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the Office of the 
Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is not received on or before due 
date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall -be summarily rejected. 
b) ~ ~~~ Jt ~ <liT CJCIT Cfi{<Acll~ QJ:tQflQJ:t$ <TFoic.T cnT QJ:tQflQJ:t$ ~ 3fT'4T{ ~ I 
3<:\llliJ:f ~ YdJCfi{OI SIJ:f1014~ <IT Y.:ri~Cfi{O J SIJ:IJOJq~ 3i'R tRr 5(~) * fij""i)(iJO"lfll{ 3i01SIJ:tlfUlC1 ~ ~ 
~ ~ ~I 34~Cf(1 ~/SIJ:tJUJq~ cfi'r ~ ~ N >rmaf, ~ -cfcr 3-{af{"a=rur "Smm-~, 
q"jQfJQflf1\ C'fm, f2l{lqcrj(iq{J:t c):; Cfllll~c>tll *~~<fir~~ cnT crm m 'R <IT :mtT ~ 
~ ~.:>~I <:rf?; ~ ~ cfi'r ~ ~ cnT (1m f1J=I<f q"{ <IT :mtT ~ ~ ~ >ITC(1" ~ 
~ ~ rrr ~ C1'R 'R fo1FclcJ 1A'fC1lCf cnr 3i'fq~Cf1C1 fct;m m1 c.. 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard copy of 
MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above memorandum I certificate shall 
be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the office of the Deputy Head, Construction and 
Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of 
opening of tender. If hard copy is not received on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

3 



a. ~ ~ <.fiT 3ffi1J:f ~ q;f ~ em ~ ~ Cfl{cACllt>l falruc;JCfil=<1 <.fiT <"1Cfia1"1ch'J vet CIJfifiG;acti 
~ ~ ~I <"1Cfla1~ch'J vet CIJfiJIRJ:<OJCfl ~ ~ ~ tR JfTdT fcR:¥ "ficfra1r I CH~>''4iCfl01 fct;v ~I 
C1Cfla1"1cfl'l vet CIJfiJIRJ:<OJCfi ~ c)> CH1>''4iCfl01 c)> ~. falrue;ICfli{ ~ ~ fct;v dTV ~f"<"JiCl\511 Cf1T ~ 
~ * faifrmur ~ \5lTQdlT I ~ "qrm d'"f<IT fcf; ~ fa1FclcJ 4~ J 4 <"II ~ CfiT tRT a:r6i" ~ ill ~ ~ 
't:RUT * 31f"CI~Cfli{ iR" <fr ~ JtR ~ ~ CflT ~ <.fiT ~ 6cr ~~" a:r6i" ~ \511VJTTI ~ 
~. ~ ~ (;ald<:r falruC\ICfii{) CflT ~ ~ <fr ~) CflT ~ *· ~ ~ f01rue;ICflH1 "<.fiT 
~ ~ ~ fart'Ta1UT rim <"JCflaflc:f>'i CH1>''4iCfl01" c)> ~ <ITnf tmr ~ JfR ~ ~~~ffif c)> 
~ ~ <.fiT ~ <.fiT ~I " 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished valid EMD 
only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed scrutiny I evaluation will 
be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the documents furnished by the 
tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be 
rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. The price bid of only 
those tenderers who have been qualified during the scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened 
separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per 
tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m fifaCIICfli{ <.fiT ~ mw CflT fal<tqJC\01 .,.-{tr * qf{qm<"J ~ \511VJTTI ~ tRT ~ tff, ~ 
mm "\5l"1IT * qf{qm(1 ~ m1 ~ mw c)>~ 6<1 ¥ <f> ~ *· t=e~~Cfi~ q:r 1 Cfil<t ~r 
~ mfC(:r c)> C1t=r ~. fa1FclcJ tR ~ ~ ~ (>fld1(1 cffl' 2% ~ tR 31Wf f01ttq'ie;01 dTlttr ~ <.fiT 
~6"1 .:> .:> 

Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On completion 
of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption for payment of Earnest 
money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost put to tender to be submitted 
immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 

10. ~ falfaCIICfii{, falfat;IQ ~ ~ * ~. "JN ~Jq>, f?IQCH,?i I m, fi~QCHg'j I 3'1 m, 
fi~QCH!31-tifae;lci/$dlf01'4{-~ t $-:J~~f01'4{-~ t $-:J~~f01'4{-~ I $,?if01;a{-~ <.fiT q-cf ~ c)> 
~. ~ Cf1T ~ cRI ~ Wa-lT ~ cf> ~. fifclCIICfil'<1 I ~ cf; ~'4fctdCfl ~ CfiT, 
m'1ffi CflRUlT *· ~ c)> ~ ~.:><.fiT ~ ~~I ~. Wa1T 01'41ili{ cf> ~. ~-~ 
~ ~ ~ <.fiT ~I ~ * ~ ~ <1m ~ M ~ * <r<fC1 ~ CflT ~<:TCfl" 
3101CH~C\01 JtR tffif )111:(1 ~c)>~~ <fr ~I .:> .:> 

.:> .:> 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior permission 
of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I Engineer-SF I 
Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the contractors I supervisors 
personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside the campus due to security reason. 
However this will be reviewed periodically as per the security protocol. Vehicle with material for 
loading and unloading to site will be permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 3ffiC1 cf> {i<t~qfc:l <.fiT JlR * ~ ~ Cfl{cACII <'!I ~ o-'401 <"JCH <IT ~ J1a=<T f01'fclcJ CflT ~ 
~ 6cr 6JT'L<r ~ 6 3tR CflT$" CfiRUT ~ ~ ~ <IT )111:(1 ~ fa1FclcJ31T CflT ~ ~ Cf1T ~ 
mill ti mfr falfclt;IQ ~ ~ ~ffif CflT tro ~ ~ ~ <IT ~ ~f& ~ falfclt;ICfii { c;crm ~~ 
UZ <fr ~ 6, 31t=<:i'ictii{ iR" <fr ~I " , 
" The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest or any 
other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any 
reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any condition including that of 
conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily rejected . 

12. 31RC1 c)> {i~qfc:l <.fiT JlR * ~ ~ Cfi{cACII<>ll ~ Cfil<t ~r ~ ~ * ~ Cfil"<t aN* 
q f{Cl A01 1 m Cfil<t <.fiT CHI:IT * Cfl1fr cnr ~ ~ mill 6 c=rm f01fcle;1 ctii { ~ ~ * CflT$" ~ CJCIT a:r6i" 
<R"ml 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the scope I or 
reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have any claim what so 
ever on this account. 

13. 31RC1 cf; {itt~qfc:l <.fiT 3ffi" * fa1FclcJ ~ Cfi{cACII<>li ~ f01'fclcJ CflT ~ ~ *<IT~~ 31m 
CfiT ~ ~ Cf1T ~ mill 6 c;m falfclCIICfli{ CflT ~ dTV ~ tR fr Cfil<t Cfl"{Ci1T ~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the whole or 
any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate quoted. 

4 



14. ~ <li ~ * ~Iff m ~ 'f'tf * ~ 3fr tra=r-~ ~ * ~ ~ 3-tR ~ ~ q!ff
~ ~ cf;'r CfiTfmr cf;'r ~ ~ c:cmr m cf;'r ~ ~ Jl'fcn<tlr-< Cfit <fr ~~ 

- .:> 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders submitted 
by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~ 'fCfrCflr{ Cfl{cAcW>iJ ~ tRCfiR c:cmr ~-~ q{ 0lliT cf;'r ;51 JcAclle>fl ~ <li 3fc'R1R ~ 
CfiT ~ ~ Cf>T fctq:;c;q mrrr ~~ - .:> 

The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance with the 
policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. ~ Fclc:;JCfll{ q:;f fch1m <l; ~ <l; 3'ff >rnm * ~ ;jj'd1T ~ cf;'r ~ o:rtT <fr ~ ~ ~ ~ 
JtR-~ Cfli<J~c;=q<Jcrt 6q ~hAC\1{ ~ ~ 3'ffCf>T I ~ ~ 'Oi'?lcftch'r ft~~ ~I :ffi 301 c'll~(1'lll 
Cf>T ;m:r 3fr ~ ~~ ar ~ ~ ~ 3fr ~ * CflTJ1 Cfit ~ 6 mar~~~ 6 
JtR- aT ~ 1m:rm Jl ~ {l\:i148(1 ~ Cf>T crt\?lcftch'r ~~ ~I ~ c;qm ~ ~ITt Cf>T 
3<>-<'i t:rcrt ~ q{ ~ ~ ~ cf;'r ~ ~ ~ Cfit <fr ~ <'I'm ~ fam:c1 ~ ~I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre of the 
Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near relative is working. 
He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity or are 
subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted Officer in the Department of 
Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor would render him liable for rejection of tender or 
cancellation of contract. 

n . ~. 344 Cf(1 m 1 t- 3fiRfR' ~ ~ '*" 3ffim ~ * q;;f-~-q;;f 120 ~ c:rq; ~ ~~ 
ma-~ ~C<I<hl'< ~ ~ t" m 3ftriiT ~ ~ ~ t m ~ '*r ~rffi 'ITcf ~ * qm; 
q~a~ai <RCrr t ~ fcm'm, ~ ~ ~ ~ t err ~ ~ ~ ~ m 3"Cmr tR' ~ 
q~ ~ ~ G1<fTGiT ~ m:u ell so% (tmm ~rc:r> ChT ~ ~ ChT ~ mc:rr t 1 3mt, 
~f<larcnr< ~ ~ '*r 4a1mmar '* 3ITlT ~ '*r 3fimfff ~ eft ~~ 

~ ~ 

The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the 
tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity period or 
makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable to the 
Department, the Government shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to 
forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not 
be allowed to participate in the re-tendering process of the work. 

18. foifctcJ tR' ~ ~ tR, m ~Fcle;r<tlJ{l <t ~ VCfl' q:;m fcR:rr ~~ 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. fa:lfcle;r<tlr'< e;_:qm ~ ~ Jl ~ Cfit, ~~. 3JJJf6<li, WIT Cfit, ~ 31Tcli"{' ~ ~rrPi<>r ~ ~~ 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service Tax, 
labour cess etc. 

20. (1Cfl.,{jch'J ~ <l; ~ f?I-:71"1QtitJ Cf Qfi-:71"1QtitJ >I<HJUJ401l cf;r ~ m cf;r ;jj"Jafr ~I 
~ 

Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

5 

\'\..~ 
3'tr ·gtr~{~eputy Head 

'tflQ<HJI -~I CMD- Contracts 



dificrftc#i'l-a•fCJJQllifi iffi;ft a; smr ~AAQffQa Afdl<lJt1 a; Elm <Ct § t;ffi1 ~ <Ct ~. ~ .mrqg;r M 
'Iff fil~<;lifii<!Y iiiT ~fcfl'fd fcnm ~~ 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH TECHNO
COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. crcl> 3ITo1 ts ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ f<mr dl1! m ~r 1 

Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ artY fcmr dl1! 'HCiilfCli SICiiiOiqst I 
~ ~ ' 

Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. ~ ~ ci> ~ 'Hd1T01 ~ c:rm ~ qft<AIOI cnr ~ ~ cnr C\@lc1dl ~ 1 
~ c. ~ 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as per the 

eligibility criteria. 

4. ~ GT!V:IT ~ aRT cnr<:if 6c=r 'H Cli I fCt:l Sl Cli I o I q 3! i'r5lvtr (W<'f tR CfiJCT dT<n' CR) S1 C1i I o I q stl ~ ~ 
' ~ 

~~I 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 

Source) certificates. 

5. ~ ~ <i> ~ *r ~ I((>[TJ( ~) 

Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. (Not Applicable). 

6. tfivt:n <1m ~~ Y-:71"1Cfl{OI ~ *r ~ ((>[TJ( ~) 

Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ *r 'HI<Aia-ll ~Till ci> m-1 ci> ~ ~ fa'tfcicJ ~ ~ 3f<>:MffiC1 ~ 'HJi lfCt:l .3-TCffu 
~ ~ 

ci> c:mar ~ ri * ~ *r ~ S1kl<11~C11 ~ Cfi«l sv ~ ~ q;yll'f *r ~ (T'O 'ff. $'.53)1 

A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. tfa:r I ta:r ~ &<:itt I PAN I TAN details. 

9. illmlT ~ ~ I Earnest Money Deposit. 

1 0. ~ 'Hf6<:r cf;qfai *r ~I Company Profile with details. 

11. _,{IQ'Htl Y-:71"1Cfl"<OI SICiiiOiqst IGST registration certificate. 

12. 1ln!l3IT *r ~ dt ~r@i<;r m jqCfl{Oil ci> ~ <1m ~ 'Hf6<:r fcR:m1 C1<tloi"'ch'l ~~luf 3W 
~~ ~ c. 

lhc::<:>lldi!Detailed technical specifications and catalogues with make and model of the major equipment 

present in the schedule of quantities. 

13 . .3lklftctC1 ~'lift' CflT$' ~CiT I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

#1EC"CC~.~ ~/IMPORTANT NOTE 

~ CfiT ~ Gf'C11il\fl I ~ Q#1Q't!Q#1~ q;:;flq;'(ul \IJ11ul4ill, firFctGT ~ '<Ct ~ ~ ~ ~ ctiT '41' 

~ ~. 3"4' 1ii'Ulif, ~ vci' ~ V3mT' - ~. ~ ~ ~ ~. cprr, ~ tfi.3IT., 
ffi:oa;i(14'<#1 - 695022, ~ a; ifill0ii14 ~ ~ ~ ~ m f"Cfis m=c G"am 3t\fl'irr ~ 1 ~ 

~ ' 

~ ~ <Ct fit'4"(1' ft!rtlt ~ ~ iiiT m ~ ~ ~ ~ 1 Q#1Q't!Q#1~ q;:;flq;:c:o1 YJ11014ill cnr ~ 
~ -c;nt:O ~ '<Ct \fl'1'c:ft ~. ffi firFctGT ctiT ~ ~ 'Iff 3t f'Cf.ltC1 f<nm ~I 

Original document of EMD I valid MSME registration certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND 
or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram -
695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD I 
MSME registration certificate is not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the 
tender offer will be summarily rejected. 

6 


